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Appropriations for Consolidated hmd Services.

CLASS I.—COLONIAL SECRETA: —continued.

Item.
1879-80.

PRINTING AND STATIONEET—continued
£ s. d.! £ B. d.

10

11
12

18
11

VOTE No. 14—continued.
Printing Department—continued.

Piece-work and Extra Assistance during and
subsequent to Session of Assembly

Type and Printing Material
Contingencies, Overtime, &c. ...
Hinding Branch —Foreman

8 Binders, 2 at £3 10s. per week, 1 at
£3 7s. 6d. per week, 5 at £3 per week ...

Assistants, Folders and Sewers
Overtime
Binding Material

Stereotype Branch—
Stereotyper and Electrotyper
Assistant

2,500 0 0
900 0 0

1,000 0 0

225 0 0

15
18
17

1,319 10 0
750 0 0
150 0 0
50 0 0

IS
1!)

200 0 0
50 0 0

20
21
22
28
21
25
20

Stationery Store Department—
Storekeeper (also GovernmentPrinter £450)
Clerk
3 Assistants, 1 at £160, 1 at £120, 1 at £110
Cadet ...
Errand Boy at 10s. per week
Extra Labour and Assistance ...
Stationery and Printing Paper ...

12,586 10

75 0
182 0
390 0

60 0
26 0
50 0

15,000 0

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

15,783 0 0

Total—Vote No. 14 28,369 10 0

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.

8
7
8
9

10

1
2
8
4
6

VOTE No. 15.
General Contingencies
Kent of Government Offices
Civil Service Examination Board
Introduction of Salmon and White Fish Ova
"Public Health Act, 1876"
Pensions of late Provincial Governments—

Wellington—
J. Wallace
J. George
D. Green
Mrs. Lyall

Nelson—
M. Robinson

Canterbury—
T. Cass
J. Reston

Otago—J. Outram
Specimens of New Zealand "W oods for Kew

Museum
Registrar of Patents (also ChiefClerk Justice

Department £350)
Work on New Zealand Grasses
" The Fine Arts Copyright Act, 1877 "
Inspection of Sheep and Cattle, andRegistra-

tion ofBrands

10,000
300
200
800

1,600

150
50
50
20

100

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0

11
12

400
200

0
0

o
0

18
14

188 0 0

60 0 0
15

75
300

20

0
0
0

0
o
0

16
17
IS

12,000 0 0
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