Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS I.—COLONIAL SECRETARY—continued.							
Item.		1879–80.					
	•						
	PRINTING AND STATIONERY—continued.	£	s.	d.	£	s.	d
	IMMING AND STATIONERST—continues.						
	VOTE No. 14—continued.						
10	PRINTING DEPARTMENT—continued. Piece-work and Extra Assistance during and						
	subsequent to Session of Assembly	2,500		O,			
11 12	Type and Printing Material Contingencies, Overtime, &c	900	0	0			
	Binding Branch—	2,000	Ū				
13	Foreman	225	0	0			
14	8 Binders, 2 at £3 10s. per week, 1 at £3 7s. 6d. per week, 5 at £3 per week	1,319	10	o			
15	Assistants, Folders and Sewers	750	0	0			
16 17	Overtime Binding Material	150 50	0	0			
17	Stereotype Branch—	50	U				
18	Stereotyper and Electrotyper	200	0	0			
19	Assistant	50	0	0			
		12,586	10	0			
90	Stationery Store Department—	75					
$\begin{array}{c} 20 \\ 21 \end{array}$	Storekeeper (also Government Printer £450)	$\begin{array}{c} 75 \\ 182 \end{array}$	0	0			
22	3 Assistants, 1 at £160, 1 at £120, 1 at £110	390	0	0			
$\begin{array}{c} 23 \\ 24 \end{array}$	Cadet Errand Boy at 10s. per week	60 26	0	0			
2 4 25	Extra Labour and Assistance	50	ő	0			
26	Stationery and Printing Paper	15, 000	0	0			
		15,783	0	0			
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 14		•••		28,369	10	(
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.						
	VOTE No. 15.	10.000	^	0			
1 2	General Contingencies Rent of Government Offices	10,000 300		0			
3	Civil Service Examination Board	200	0	0			
4 5	Introduction of Salmon and White Fish Ova "Public Health Act, 1876"	800 1,600		0			
Э	Public Health Act, 1876 Pensions of late Provincial Governments—	1,000	U	U			
_	Wellington—	150	^				
6 7	J. Wallace J. George	150 50		0			
8	D. Green	50	0	0			
9	Mrs. Lyall	20	0	0			
10	Nelson— M. Robinson	100	0	0			
	Canterbury—	400	^				
$\begin{array}{c} 11 \\ 12 \end{array}$	T. Cass J. Reston	400 200		0			
14	Otago—	200	V	v			
13	J. Outram	188	0	0			
14	Specimens of New Zealand Woods for Kew Museum	60	0	0			
15	Registrar of Patents (also Chief Clerk Justice						
10	Department £350) Work on New Zealand Grasses	75 300					
16	"The Fine Arts Copyright Act, 1877"	20		0	1		
17							
17 18	Inspection of Sheep and Cattle, and Registra-	12,000	0	0			